
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4931
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
NEW CAPITAL FOR ANDHRA PRADESH
Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar;Reddy Shri Midhun

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the expert committee constituted to study various alternatives regarding the new capital for Andhra Pradesh has submitted its final report; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the recommen- dations made by the said committee along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): Yes Madam. The Expert Committee has submitted its report on 29-08-2014.

(b): The complete report of the Committee including its recommendations is available on website of this Ministry at
http://www.mha.nic.in/sites/ upload_files/mha/files/ExpertCommittee_ CapitalAP_Final.pdf

The report has been forwarded to the Government of Andhra Pradesh on 02-09-2014 for taking necessary action at their end.
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